TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NT MEDIA, LLC		103/23/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VILLAGE VOICE MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	1201 EAST JEFFERSON STREET	
City:	PHOENIX	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85034	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1484231	NEW TIMES
Registration Number:	2040600	ROMANCE
Registration Number:	2040696	WILD SIDE
Registration Number:	2040715	ROMANCE
Registration Number:	2094511	BEST OF MIAMI
Registration Number:	2098909	BEST OF DENVER
Registration Number:	2098988	BEST OF DALLAS
Registration Number:	2098989	BEST OF PHOENIX
Registration Number:	2102832	BEST OF HOUSTON
Registration Number:	2102848	SF WEEKLY
Registration Number:	2106481	BACK PAGE
Registration Number:	2113496	NEWTIMES.COM
Registration Number:	2142870	EDGE

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003289 FRAME: 0256

900046625

Registration Number:	2157392	WESTWORD.COM	
Registration Number:	2182708	WILD SIDE	
Registration Number:	2188169	WESTWORD	
Registration Number:	2231057	SFWEEKLY.COM	
Registration Number:	2248645	THE EDGE	
Registration Number:	2263279	DALLAS OBSERVER	
Registration Number:	2263283	DALLAS OBSERVER.COM	
Registration Number:	2263300	DALLAS OBSERVER	
Registration Number:	2288067	RFT	
Registration Number:	2296094	RIVERFRONT TIMES	
Registration Number:	2296097	RIVERFRONT TIMES	
Registration Number:	2299837	HOUSTON PRESS	
Registration Number:	2325991	RUXTON	
Registration Number:	2331439	BIGCITY.COM	
Registration Number:	2342845	RFT	
Registration Number:	2536375	THE BEST OF THE EAST BAY	
Registration Number:	2545065	EAST BAY EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	2549872	WESTWORD	
Registration Number:	2604312	MENU OF MENUS	
Registration Number:	2614704	PITCH	
Registration Number:	2638702	PITCH WEEKLY	
Registration Number:	2842140	BEST OF SAN FRANCISCO	
Registration Number:	2843226	NIGHT & DAY	
Registration Number:	2843248	SCENE	
Registration Number:	2851042	THE PITCH	
Registration Number:	2853958	EAST BAY EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	2866808	HOUSTONPRESS	
Registration Number:	2869567	SCENE PAVILION	
Registration Number:	2940220	BACKPAGE.COM	
Registration Number:	2893333	AUTOBUZZ	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)254-4878

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-257-7951

Email: mpischner@gustlaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003289 FRAME: 0257

Correspondent Name: Mary Pischner Address Line 1: 201 E Washington, Suite 800 Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013103-00011 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Pischner Signature: /mary pischner/ 04/13/2006 Date: **Total Attachments: 3** source=Trademark14#page1.tif source=Trademark14#page2.tif

source=Trademark14#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003289 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS AND OF THE REGISTRATIONS THEREOF

Whereas NT MEDIA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, of 1201 East Jefferson Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85034, has adopted, used and is using the marks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under the registration numbers, on the dates and in the classifications set forth in Exhibit A; and

Whereas VILLAGE VOICE MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, of 1201 East Jefferson Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85034, is desirous of acquiring the marks and the registrations thereof; now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NT MEDIA, LLC, does hereby assign to VILLAGE VOICE MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

NT MEDIA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Scott G. Spear

Vice President and Secretary

State of Arizona)
) ss.
County of Maricopa)

On this 23rd day of March, 2006, before me appeared Scott G. Spear, Vice President and Secretary of NT Media, LLC, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified limited liability company with authority to do so.

(Seal and Expiration Date)

OFFICIAL CRAL
MARY A FARMER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA
MARICOFA COUNTY
My Commission Explicits March 20, 2009

Mary a Farmer Notary Public

EXHIBIT A

Registration No.	Date of Registration	Class	Mark
1,484,231	April 12, 1988	16	NEW TIMES
2,040,600	February 25, 1997	42	ROMANCE
2,040,696	February 25, 1997	16	WILD SIDE
2,040,715	February 25, 1997	16	ROMANCE
2,094,511	September 9, 1997	35	BEST OF MIAMI
2,098,909	September 23, 1997	35	BEST OF DENVER
2,098,988	September 23, 1997	35	BEST OF DALLAS
2,098,989	September 23, 1997	35	BEST OF PHOENIX
2,102,832	October 7, 1997	35	BEST OF HOUSTON
2,102,848	October 7, 1997	16	SF WEEKLY
2,106,481	October 21, 1997	16 & 35	BACK PAGE
2,113,496	November 18, 1997	35 & 42	NEW TIMES.COM
2,142,870	March 10, 1998	16	EDGE
2,157,392	May 12, 1998	35 & 42	WESTWORD.COM
2,182,708	August 18, 1998	42	WILD SIDE
2,188,169	September 8, 1998	35 & 42	WESTWORD
2,231,057	March 9, 1999	35 & 42	SFWEEKLY.COM
2,248,645	June 1, 1999	41	THE EDGE
2,263,279	July 20, 1999	35 & 42	DALLAS OBSERVER
2,263,283	July 20, 1999	35 & 42	DALLASOBSERVER.COM
2,263,300	July 20, 1999	16	DALLAS OBSERVER
2,288,067	October 19, 1999	35 & 42	RFT
2,296,094	November 30, 1999	35 & 42	RIVERFRONT TIMES
2,296,097	November 30, 1999	16	RIVERFRONT TIMES
2,299,837	December 14, 1999	16	HOUSTON PRESS

Registration No.	Date of Registration	Class	Mark
2,325,991	March 7, 2000	35	RUXTON
2,331,439	March 21, 2000	35	BIGCITY. COM
2,342,845	April 18, 2000	16	RFT
2,536,375	February 5, 2002	35	THE BEST OF THE EAST BAY
2,545,065	March 5, 2002	16	EAST BAY EXPRESS
2,549,872	March 19, 2002	16	WESTWORD
2,604,312	August 6, 2002	16	MENU OF MENUS
2,614,704	September 3, 2002	16	PITCH
2,638,702	October 22, 2002	16	PITCH WEEKLY
2,842,140	May 18, 2004	35	BEST OF SAN FRANCISO
2,843,226	May 18, 2004	16 & 41	NIGHT & DAY
2,843,248	May 18, 2004	43	SCENE
2,851,042	June 8, 2004	41	THE PITCH
2,853,958	June 15, 2004	41	EAST BAY EXPRESS
2,866,808	July 27, 2004	41	HOUSTON PRESS
2,869,567	August 3, 2004	43	SCENE PAVILION
2,893,333	October 12, 2004	16	AUTOBUZZ
2,940,220	April 12, 2005	35	BACKPAGE.COM

A-2

RECORDED: 04/13/2006